Top Singles TAGIA©chargA®©s (25/10/2019 - 01/11/2019) seee W eI

1 TONES AND | DANCE MONKEY WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
2 7 REGARD RIDE IT SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
3 67  JOHNNY HALLYDAY DIéGO, LIBRE DANS SA TETE UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
4 2 MAITRE GIMS & STING RESTE SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
5 4 VITAA & SLIMANE CA VA GA VIENT MERCURY MUSIC GROUP UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
6 3 SHAWN MENDES & CAMILA CAB... SEAORITA BARCLAY UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
7 10 M. POKORA TOMBé SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
8 6 SIA UNSTOPPABLE SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
9 15 MAROON 5 MEMORIES POLYDOR UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
10 SELENA GOMEZ LOSE YOU TO LOVE ME POLYDOR UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
11 COLDPLAY ORPHANS WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
12 16 LADY GAGA & BRADLEY COOPE... [I'LL NEVER LOVE AGAIN UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
13 12 SOPRANO FEAT. VINCENZO LE COACH WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
14 5 BILLIE EILISH BAD GUY UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
15 40 CHRISTOPHE MAé LES GENS WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
16 17 LES FRANGINES DONNEZ-MOI SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
17 19 MAJOR LAZER FEAT. JBALVI... QUE CALOR BECAUSE MUSIC UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
18 14 LEWIS CAPALDI SOMEONE YOU LOVED UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
19 13 GAMBI POPOPOP WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
20 9 IMAGINE DRAGONS BIRDS UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
21 GRANDBROTHERS BLOODFLOW ZEBRALUTION
22 21 LADY GAGA & BRADLEY COOPE... SHALLOW MCA UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
23 23  ANGeLE FLOU UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
24 30 M.POKORA LES PLANETES SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
25 20 CLARA LUCIANI LA GRENADE UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
26 CHRISTOPHE MAé CASTING WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
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46

CLARA LUCIANI

LUMIX & GABRY PONTE
QUEEN

ED SHEERAN FEAT. KHALID
SOPRANO

JOHNNY HALLYDAY
LOMEPAL

THE AVENER FEAT. BIPOLAR ...

KYGO & WHITNEY HOUSTON
JOHNNY HALLYDAY
GARY GLITTER
MAELLE

JOHNNY HALLYDAY
ALAIN SOUCHON
LIL NAS X

DADJU

SELENA GOMEZ
ANGELE

GAMBI

AVA MAX

THE BLACK EYED PEAS & J B...

AYA NAKAMURA

THERAPIE TAXI

AYA NAKAMURA

PET SHOP BOYS FEAT. YEARS...

LIZZO
JONAS BROTHERS
LADY GAGA
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NUE

MONSTER

BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY
BEAUTIFUL PEOPLE

A NOS HéROS DU QUOTIDIEN
L'ENVIE

REGARDE-MOI
BEAUTIFUL

HIGHER LOVE

REQUIEM POUR UN FOU
ROCK AND ROLL, PT. 2

TOUTES LES MACHINES ONT UN C?UR

VIVRE POUR LE MEILLEUR
PRESQUE

OLD TOWN ROAD

MA VIE

LOOK AT HER NOW
BALANCE TON QUOI

Hé OH

TORN

RITMO (BAD BOYS FOR LIFE)
POOKIE

CANDIDE CRUSH

CLAQUE

DREAMLAND

GOOD AS HELL

ONLY HUMAN

ALWAYS REMEMBER US THIS WAY

WEA

WEA

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE

MERCURY MUSIC GROUP

POLYDOR

POLYDOR

WEA

PANENKA MUSIC
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
IDOL

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
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37

48
55
53
49
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35

60
58
59
64

61
62

26

75

NISKA

CIGARETTES AFTER SEX
LOMEPAL

SOPRANO

TROIS CAFéS GOURMANDS

ED SHEERAN & JUSTIN BIEBE...
POST MALONE

CLAUDIO CAPEO

DJ SNAKE & J. BALVIN FEAT...
MIKA

LOMEPAL

PNL

LAUREN DAIGLE

PNL

AYA NAKAMURA

ANUEL AA, DADDY YANKEE & ...
DADJU

GAVIN JAMES

ALEC BENJAMIN

COLDPLAY

NEKFEU FEAT. VANESSA PARA...

NICK CAVE AND THE BAD SEE...
KANYE WEST

KANYE WEST

JOHNNY HALLYDAY
YOUNOTUS, JANIECK & SENEX
ADMIRAL T

HEUSS L'ENFOIRé
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BATIMENT
HEAVENLY

TROP BEAU
FRAGILE

A NOS SOUVENIRS
| DON'T CARE
CIRCLES

PLUS HAUT
LOCO CONTIGO
DEAR JEALOUSY
FLASH

CAPUCHE

YOU SAY
FRONTIERES
40%

CHINA
COMPLIQUé
ALWAYS

LET ME DOWN SLOWLY
ARABESQUE
DANS L'UNIVERS
RED RIGHT HAND
FOLLOW GOD
SELAH

QUELQUE CHOSE DE TENNESSEE

NARCOTIC
MILLESIME
ARISTOCRATE

DEF JAM RECORDINGS FRANCE

BARCLAY

WEA

POLYDOR
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
PIAS FRANCE

IDOL

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
IDOL

BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC

BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

THE ORCHARD

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE



83 JOHNNY HALLYDAY
84 66 MOHA LA SQUALE
85 31 SHAED

86 74 Y2K & BBNO$

87 45 JAMES BLUNT

88 LOMEPAL FEAT. CABALLERO &...

89 77  AVICII

90 85 AYA NAKAMURA

91 AYA NAKAMURA FEAT. NISKA
92 69 THEFAIM

93 47  ANGeLE

94 JOHNNY HALLYDAY
95 JOHNNY HALLYDAY
96 LOMEPAL

97 89 QUEEN

98 73 RITON & OLIVER HELDENS FE...

99 AYA NAKAMURA

100 88  PINK FEAT. CASH CASH
101 72  MEDUZA FEAT. GOODBOYS
102 157 QUEEN & DAVID BOWIE

103 MICHAEL JACKSON

104 114 QUEEN

105 FLORENT PAGNY

106 TYGA, YG & SANTANA

107 179 LIZZO

108 176 AYA NAKAMURA

109 71  JORJA SMITH FEAT. BURNA B...

110 113 QUEEN
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QUE JE T'AIME

MA BELLE

TRAMPOLINE

LALALA

COLD

MONTFERMEIL

HEAVEN

SOLDAT

SUCETTE

SUMMER IS A CURSE
PERDUS

NON JE NE REGRETTE RIEN
SANG POUR SANG

YUSUF

DON'T STOP ME NOW (WITH COMMENTARY)
TURN ME ON

IDIOT

CAN WE PRETEND

PIECE OF YOUR HEART
UNDER PRESSURE
THRILLER

THE SHOW MUST GO ON

SI UNE CHANSON
MAMACITA

JUICE

DJADJA

BE HONEST

ANOTHER ONE BITES THE DUST

CAROLINE FRANCE

WEA

INITIAL ARTIST SERVICES

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
STEM DISINTERMEDIA
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

IDOL

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
IDOL

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BECAUSE MUSIC

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
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112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

145
82

76
65
126
70
94

160
119

144

134

151

121

80

63

181

109

LA FOUINE
ROMéO ELVIS
MABEL

MADONNA & SWAE LEE

QUEEN, MIKE STONE & BOB L...
DAYVI & VICTOR CARDENAS F...

INDILA

MAITRE GIMS FEAT. MALUMA
ANGELE FEAT. ROMéO ELVIS
JOHNNY HALLYDAY
SOPRANO

BAKERMAT

THE PENELOPES, ISABELLE A...

QUEEN + PAUL RODGERS
QUEEN

LOMEPAL

BIGFLO & OLI
NIGHTCRAWLERS

TIESTO, JONAS BLUE & RITA...
BON ENTENDEUR

STAR ACADEMY

JAMES BLUNT

TRAVIS SCOTT

VIDEOCLUB

MEDUZA, BECKY HILL & GOOD...

47TER

BOULEVARD DES AIRS FEAT. ...

FFB
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COLORéS

SOLEIL

DON'T CALL ME UP
CRAVE

WE WILL ROCK YOU
BAILA CONMIGO
PARLE a TA TETE

HOLA SEAORITA

TOUT OUBLIER

MARIE

EN FEU

BAIANa

MEET ME BY THE GATES
RADIO GA GA

WE ARE THE CHAMPIONS
200

DOMMAGE

PUSH THE FEELING ON
RITUAL

LE TEMPS EST BON
JENVOIE VALSER

THE TRUTH

HIGHEST IN THE ROOM
EN NUIT

LOSE CONTROL

COTE OUEST

ALLEZ RESTE

MOSH PIT
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SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

IDOL

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
THE ORCHARD

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT



139
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144
145
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147
148
149
150
151
152
153
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155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

84

116

140

168
79

162
127

103
111
92

154
141

90
52

83

JOHNNY HALLYDAY
KERY JAMES

PEDRO CAP§

MANU PILAS

VITAA FEAT. SLIMANE
NAZA

JEREMY FREROT

KERY JAMES
CIGARETTES AFTER SEX
QUEEN

MAITRE GIMS

BIGFLO & OLI

CHRISTOPHE MAé

DAVID GUETTA & MARTIN SOL...

JENIFER & SLIMANE

LOMEPAL

REDBONE

ED SHEERAN

IMAGINE DRAGONS

KENDJI GIRAC & CLAUDIO CA...
SAINT JHN

THE MOODY BLUES

ADMIRAL T

VLADIMIR CAUCHEMAR & LAZY ...

ALAIN SOUCHON

KIDS UNITED NOUVELLE GéNé...

MARIE-FLORE
NINHO
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SUR MA VIE
BANLIEUSARDS
CALMA

BELLA CIAO

JE TE LE DONNE
LOIN DE MOl

L'HOMME NOUVEAU

VIVRE OU MOURIR ENSEMBLE

TOUCH

| WANT TO BREAK FREE (WITH COMMENTARY)

EST-CE QUE TU M'AIMES ?
PROMESSES

LA FIN DE L'éTé

THING FOR YOU

LES CHOSES SIMPLES
PLUS DE LARMES

COME AND GET YOUR LOVE
PERFECT

BAD LIAR

QUE DIEU ME PARDONNE
ROSES

NIGHTS IN WHITE SATIN
PIKé JOUK

SHINING

AME FIFTIES

L'HYMNE DE LA VIE

TOUT OU RIEN

LA VIE QU'ON MeNE
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
ALTAFONTE MUSIC DISTRIBUTION
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

PIAS FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
IDOL

THE ORCHARD

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
TUNECORE

BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
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167
138
68

122
175
102

136
123
128
41

129

146

174

184

137
100

148
199

FLORENT PAGNY

MAITRE GIMS

BLACK M FEAT. HEUSS L'ENF...
JEAN-BAPTISTE GUéGAN
JEAN-LOUIS AUBERT

YANNICK NOAH

CALVIN HARRIS & RAG'N'BON...

KALASH
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RAFALE DE VENT
MIAMI VICE

DANS MON DéLIRE
RETOURNER La-BAS
BIEN SGOR

VIENS

GIANT

POLEMIQUE

LONDON SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA INTRO QUE JE T'AIME

MAITRE GIMS & VIANNEY
METALLICA

VALD

ZAZIE

AC/DC

AMIR

GAUVAIN SERS
INNOSS'B

LARA FABIAN & MAURANE
SOPRANO

BAHAMAS

DANIEL BALAVOINE
ELTON JOHN

JULIEN CLERC

PLK

VITAA & SLIMANE
ADMIRAL T

FREYA RIDINGS

COOLIO

shnep

LA MEME

NOTHING ELSE MATTERS
JOURNAL PERSO II
SPEED
THUNDERSTRUCK
LONGTEMPS

LES OUBLIéS

YO PE

TU ES MON AUTRE
ROULE

LOST IN THE LIGHT

S.0.S. D'UN TERRIEN EN DETRESSE

I'M STILL STANDING

SOUFFRIR PAR TOI N'EST PAS SOUFFRIR (EN DUO AVEC F...

UN PEU DE HAINE
AVANT TOI

MIND YOUR BUSINESS
CASTLES

GANGSTA'S PARADISE
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE



195
196
197
198
199
200

180
165
139
117
150

IMANY

MAROON 5 FEAT. CARDI B
SCORPIONS

DADDY YANKEE FEAT. SNOW
JEFF BUCKLEY

KOBA LAD
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DON'T BE SO SHY
GIRLS LIKE YOU
STILL LOVING YOU
CON CALMA
HALLELUJAH
MARIE

Classements officiels de la Société Civile des Producteurs Phonographiques (SCPP) établis par OCC en collaboration avec le SNEP.

THINK ZIK !

SONY MUSIC CATALOGUE
MCA
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IDOL

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE



